Executive Order #KBB 2007-10, Section 5.A.26, allows LSU to purchase scientific and laboratory supplies and 

equipment specifically procured for “laboratory or scientific research” purposes on a noncompetitive, single 

quotation basis for needs not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per transaction. 

Laboratory and research services are not included and remain subject to prevailing State and University bid 

requirements. 

LSU Purchasing adopted this Executive Order provision as policy effective April 26, 2007.  Qualifying items may